INDUSTRIAL HEMP GROWERSACT (EXCERPT)
Act 220 of 2020

333.29602 Violations of this act.

Sec. 602. Except for a negligent violation under section 601(1), a person violates this act if the person does
any of the following:

(@) Intentionally grows or is in possession of cannabis with a total delta-9-THC content greater than the
acceptable THC level.

(b) Makes a false or misleading statement, as determined by the department, to the department or a law
enforcement agency.

(c) Failsto comply with an order from the department or alaw enforcement agency.

(d) Materialy falsifies information required under section 201.

(e) Commits any other violation of this act, a rule promulgated under this act, or an order issued under this
act.

History: Add. 2021, Act 4, Imd. Eff. Mar. 24, 2021.
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